

HB1236/929730/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1236
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “defining certain terms; making conforming and”; in line 7, strike “stylistic changes;”; in line 8, strike “of” and substitute “and”; in line 11, strike “12-101(g) through (l).”; in the same line, strike “13-101(g) and (h), 13-103(a).”; in line 17, strike “12-101(a-1) and (g), 12-103(a-1).” and substitute “12-103(a-1)”; and in the same line, strike “13-101(a-1) and (g).”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 3 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 7 on page 2 through line 15 on page 3, inclusive.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 4 through line 10 on page 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 30, after “**ENTITY**” insert “**AS DEFINED IN § 12-117 OF THIS SUBTITLE**”.

On page 5, in line 25, after “**ENTITY**” insert “**AS DEFINED IN § 13-103 OF THIS TITLE**”.

On page 6, in line 16, after “**ENTITY**” insert “**AS DEFINED IN § 13-103 OF THIS TITLE**”.